E Public Policy
Polling

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE December 9, 2016
INTERVIEWS: Tom Jensen 919-744-6312

IF YOU HAVE BASIC METHODOLOGICAL QUESTIONS, PLEASE E-MAIL
information@publicpolicypolling.com, OR CONSULT THE FINAL PARAGRAPH
OF THE PRESS RELEASE

Trump Remains Unpopular; Voters Prefer Obama on SCOTUS Pick

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's newest national poll find that although Donald Trump is a
little bit more popular than he was during the campaign, a majority of Americans
still have a negative opinion of him. 43% of voters view Trump favorably to 51%
who have an unfavorable view of him. On PPP's last national poll, in late
September, Trump's favorability rating stood at 39/55. Trump's popularity
continues to pale in comparison to Barack Obama's. Obama ends his final year in
office with a 50/45 approval spread. When it comes to the question of who voters
trust more to pick the new Supreme Court justice, Obama beats out Trump 52-45.

“Donald Trump might have won the election but that hasn’t changed the basic
parameters of voters’ feelings toward him,” said Dean Debnam, President of
Public Policy Polling. “He’s unpopular and voters have more faith in Barack
Obama to make major decisions facing the nation.”

Voters don't think that Trump's Electoral College victory while losing the popular
vote is really fair- 50% think the candidate who receives the most votes nationally
in the election should become President, to only 37% who disagree with that
concept. Over the course of the campaign we found there was a cult like aspect to
Trump's support, where any idea he put forth a substantial share of his
supporters would go along with. We see that trend continuing post election. 60%
of Trump voters think that Hillary Clinton received millions of illegal votes to
only 18% who disagree with that concept and 22% who aren't sure either way.

A couple other findings related to the vote in this year's election:

-40% of Trump voters insist that he won the national popular vote to only 49%
who grant that Clinton won it and 11% who aren't sure.

-Only 53% of Trump voters think that California's votes should be allowed to
count in the national popular vote. 29% don't think they should be allowed to
count, and another 18% are unsure
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There's been a lot of attention to the way fake news has spread and been believed
especially by Trump supporters and that's borne out in our polling:

-73% of Trump voters think that George Soros is paying protesters against Trump
to only 6% who think that's not true, and 21% who aren't sure one way or the
other.

-14% of Trump supporters think Hillary Clinton is connected to a child sex ring
run out of a Washington DC pizzeria. Another 32% aren't sure one way or
another, much as the North Carolinian who went to Washington to check it out
last weekend said was the case for him. Only 54% of Trump voters expressly say
they don't think #Pizzagate is real.

There's also been a lot of discussion recently about how we might be in a post-fact
world and we see some evidence of that coming through in our polling:

-67% of Trump voters say that unemployment increased during the Obama
administration, to only 20% who say it decreased.

-Only 41% of Trump voters say that the stock market went up during the Obama
administration. 39% say it went down, and another 19% say they're not sure.

Trump's been in a variety of fights with the media recently, and he's losing all of
them:

-By a 49/40 spread, voters say the New York Times has more credibility than
Trump.

-By a 48/41 spread, voters say CNN has more credibility than Trump.

-While Trump's favorability rating is negative at 43/51, Saturday Night Live's is
positive at 48/33.

Trump's certainly been effective at turning his voters against the various entities
he's feuding with though. Among Trump voters the Times has a 7/71 favorability
spread, CNN has an 11/76 favorability spread, and SNL has a 17/61 favorability
spread. The musical Hamilton has an 11/45 favorability with Trump voters,
compared to 61/3 with Clinton voters.

Other notes from our national poll:
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-There's still a strong national consensus that Trump needs to release his tax
returns. 59% say he needs to do that, to only 29% who say it's not necessary.

-Voters are pretty split on who they'd like to see as the next Secretary of State
with 20% each wanting Rudy Giuliani and Mitt Romney, 13% for John Bolton,
11% for David Petraeus, and 7% for Jon Huntsman. Among Trump voters the
preference is strongly for Giuliani who gets 32% to 21% for Bolton, 14% for
Petraeus, and 10% for Romney. Among Clinton voters support is strong for
Romney at 28%, followed by Huntsman at 10% with no one else in double digits.

-Steven Bannon is unpopular among voters who are familiar with him, with 18%
rating him positively to 33% with a negative opinion. The good news for Trump is
that only 51% of voters are actually familiar with Bannon though. Kellyanne
Conway is much better known, with 66% name recognition, and she has a
narrowly positive image among voters nationally at 34/32.

-Congress is about as unpopular as ever, with only 10% of voters approving of it
to 75% who disapprove. Paul Ryan has a 37/49 approval rating as Speaker and
that makes him look positively popular next to Mitch McConnell who has a 16/56
approval rating nationally and is the least popular politician nationally in the
country.

-Finally in these divided times we find there are some issues that Clinton and
Trump supporter do agree on:

*There's 89/8 support nationally for expanded background checks on gun
purchases, including support from 96% of Clinton voters and 81% of Trump
voters.

*There's 84/8 support nationally for barring those on the Terror Watch List from
buying guns, including support from 90% of Clinton voters and 80% of Trump
voters.

*There's 76% support nationally for increasing the minimum wage to at least $10
an hour, including support from 95% of Clinton voters and 54% of Trump voters.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 1,224 registered voters on December 6 and 7th. The margin of error is +/-
2.8%. 80% of participants, selected through a list based sample, responded via the phone, while 20% of
respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet through an opt-in internet
panel.
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National Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama's job performance?

APPIOVE ... 50%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 45%
NOLSUIE ... 5%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 43%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 51%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 6%

Who would you trust more to nominate a
Supreme Court justice: Barack Obama or
Donald Trump?

Trust Barack Obama more.........ccccvvvvvvvvvnnnnnns 52%
Trust Donald Trump MOre ......c.ovveeereeeeeereenn. 45%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 4%

Who would you most like to see named as
Secretary of State, given the choices of John
Bolton, Bob Corker, Rudy Giuliani, Jon
Huntsman, David Petraeus, Dana Rohrabacher
and Mitt Romney?

JONN BOMON ....ceeiiiiiicc e 13%
BOD COrKEr ...t 3%
Rudy Giuliani .........ccveeiviiiiiiic s 20%
Jon HUNtSMAN.........cooiiiiiiiee e 7%
David Petragus ..........ccovvvieiriiiieiiiiee e 11%
Dana Rohrabacher...........cc.cocovvveveverersrennnn 1%
Mitt ROMNEY.....coviiiiiiieiiiiee e 20%
Someone else / NOt SUe ...........cceeveererrerrennens 26%

Q5

Q6

Q7

Q8

Q9
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Steve Bannon?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 18%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 33%
NOE SUIME e, 48%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Kellyanne Conway?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 34%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 32%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 33%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job
Congress is doing?

APPIOVE ... 10%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiieiiiiiiiiee et 75%
NOLSUIE ...eoiiiiiiiiiii 15%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Mitch
McConnell is doing as Senate Majority Leader?

APPIOVE ...t 16%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee et 56%
NOE SUIE ... 28%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Paul
Ryan is doing as Speaker of the House?

APPIOVE ... 37%
DiSAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 49%
NOLSUIE ... 15%
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Q10 Do you think Donald Trump should release his
tax returns, or not?

Trump should release tax returns.................... 59%
Trump should not release tax returns.............. 29%
NOLSUIE ..o 12%

Q11 Do you support or oppose requiring a criminal
background check of every person who wants
to buy a firearm?

STU] o] o o] PPN 89%
OPPOSE .oiiiieeeieieieieieieeeeeeeetee e ee e e 8%
NOE SUFE ..t 3%

Q12 Would you support or oppose a bill barring
people on the terrorist watch list from
purchasing a firearm?

SUPPOIT .ot 84%
OPPOSE ..eviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeieeeeeeee e 8%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii %

Q13 The minimum wage is currently $7.25- which of
the following would you support most-
increasing it to $15 an hour, increasing it to $12
an hour, increasing it to $10 an hour, keeping it
at $7.25 an hour, or eliminating the minimum
wage altogether?

Most support increasing the minimum wage

t0 $15 Per NOUN ......evvviiiiiiiee e 29%
Most support increasing the minimum wage
t0 12 Per NOUN ... 19%
Most support increasing the minimum wage
t0 $L0 PEr NOUN ... 28%
Most support keeping the minimum wage at
$7.25 AN OUT..eeiiiiieeecee e 13%
Most support eliminating the minimum wage
altogether.........uvveeiiii e 9%
NOLSUIE ..o 3%

December 6-7, 2016
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Q14 Do you think the unemployment rate has
increased or decreased since Barack Obama
became President?

Think the unemployment rate has increased
since Barack Obama became President......... 41%

Think the unemployment rate has decreased
since Barack Obama became President.........
NOE SUME .., 10%

Q15 Do you think the stock market has gone up or
down since Barack Obama became President?

Think the stock market has gone up since
Barack Obama became President................... 6

Think the stock market has gone down since
Barack Obama became President..................
NOE SUTE ..o 17%

Q16 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the New York Times?

Favorable.........cccciiii e 34%
Unfavorable ... 38%
NOE SUIE ... 28%
Q17 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of CNN?
FAVOrabIE .......ovoveeceeeceeeee e, 35%
UNFAVOTabIe ..., 48%
NOE SUTE ..o 18%

Q18 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Saturday Night Live?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiieeec 48%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiieiiieee e 33%
NOE SUME .., 19%

Q19 Which do you think has more credibility: the
New York Times or Donald Trump?

The NEeW YOrK TIMES.....cueveveeeeeeerreeseeerens 49%
DONAI TIUMP ..o 40%
NOE SUIE .ottt 11%
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Q20 Which do you think has more credibility: CNN
or Donald Trump?

CNN e 48%
Donald Trump ....ooovevieeiiiiieeeieee e 41%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 11%

Q21 Which do you think has more credibility:
Saturday Night Live or Donald Trump?

Saturday Night LiVe ..........coeeeiiiiiiiiiieeine 44%
Donald Trump ....cooviiiiieieeeeee e 44%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 12%

Q22 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the musical Hamilton?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiieie 37%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 23%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 41%

Q23 Generally speaking, do you think the candidate
who receives the most votes nationally in the
election for President should become
President, or not?

Think the candidate who receives the most
votes nationally in the election for President
should become President .............cccocvveenninnen. %

Don't think the candidate who receives the
most votes nationally in the election for
President should become President ...............

NOE SUIME c.eveciiie e, 13%

Q24 Who do you think won the popular vote in the
Presidential election: Hillary Clinton or Donald

Trump?
Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieiiiei e 73%
Donald Trump ....ooooeeeeieeeeee e 19%
NOE SUIE ... 7%

Q25 Do you think votes from California should be
included in the national popular vote, or not?

Think votes from California should be

included in the national popular vote............... 73%
Don't think votes from California should be

included in the national popular vote............... 15%
NOE SUTE ..o 12%
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Q26 Do you think millions of people voted illegally
for Hillary Clinton in the Presidential election, or
not?

Think millions of people voted illegally for
Hillary Clinton in the Presidential election....... 32%

Don't think millions of people voted illegally
for Hillary Clinton in the Presidential election..
NOE SUIE ... 14%

Q27 Do you think George Soros is paying people to
go and protest Donald Trump, or not?

Think George Soros is paying people to go

and protest Donald Trump .........cccceeeeeeiiiinines 2%
Don't think George Soros is paying people to

go and protest Donald Trump........ccccceeeevnnneee. 35%
NOE SUTE ..o 24%

Q28 Do you think that Hillary Clinton is or is not
connected to a child sex ring being run out of a
pizzeria in Washington DC?

Think Hillary Clinton is connected to a child
sex ring being run out of a pizzeria in

Washington DC...........coeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeees e 9%
Don't think Hillary Clinton is connected to a

child sex ring being run out of a pizzeria in
Washington DC.........coocvviiniiiieiiiee e 72%
NOLSUIE ..o 19%

Q29 In the election for President, did you vote for
Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald
Trump, Libertarian Gary Johnson, Green Party
candidate Jill Stein, or someone else?

Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiviiiiiiie e 48%
Donald Trump ....ocoovieeiiiiieeeiee e 46%
Gary JOhNSON .......ccoviiieiiiiiiei e 3%
Jill SEEIN .. 1%
SOMEONE €ISE ... 2%
@ l B



dP Public Policy
Polling

Q30 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 13%
Somewhat liberal .........cccocvveiiiiiii e 19%
MOErate......cooieiieireee e 28%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveeeeeiinenenne 25%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeeeenes 16%
Q31 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 53%
Man....... 47%

Q32 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeii e 46%
Republican............oooiiiiiiii e 33%
Independent / Other..........coociiieiiiiiiiiiiieen. 21%
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Q33 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ... 9%
WHILE .o 75%
AFrican-AmeriCan ..........ccccovevveeiiieee e 11%
Other. ..o 5%

Q34 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29..cuvieeiiieeieeeieses s 13%

B0 0 45 23%

AB 0 65 36%

Older than 65...........cc.veeeeeeeeeeeeeerereeerenens 27%
Q35 Mode

Phone ... 80%

INternet ... 20%



] Public Policy
Polling

2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Hillary | Donal-| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon- Hillary| Donal-| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon-
Base | Clint...]d Tru...| hnson | Stein e else Base | Clint...|d Tru...| hnson | Stein eelse
Obama Approval Trump Favorability
Approve|50% 92% 5% 50% 52% 50% Favorable|43% 5% 87% 18% 6% 14%
Disapprove|45% 4%  90% 35% 41% 39% Unfavorable|51%  91% 5% 74% 91% 61%
Not sure| 5% 4% 5% 15% % 11% Not sure| 6% 4% 8% 8% 3% 25%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Hillary | Donal-| Gary Jo-|  Jill| Someon- Hillary | Donal-| Gary Jo-|  Jill| Someon-
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| hnson | Stein e else Base | Clint...|d Tru...| hnson | Stein eelse
Trust More on Secretary of State
SCOTUS: Obama or Preference
Trump John Bolton|13% 5%  21% % 18% 3%
Trust Barack Otr)T?chr;z 52% 96% 4% 47% 68% 41% Bob Corker| 3% 206 1% ) ) 206
Trust Donald Trump|45% 2%  92%  41% 32% 32% Rudy Giuliani|20% 9%  32%  25% 32% 11%
more Jon Huntsman| 7%  10% 3% 4% 17% 10%
Notsure| 4% 2% 4%  12% - 27% David Petraeus[11% 8%  14% 11% - 5%
Dana Rohrabacher| 1% 2% 1% - 4% 2%
Mitt Romney|20%  28%  10% 35% 15% 36%
Someone else / Not|26% 37% 15% 17% 13% 31%
sure
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Hillary | Donal-| Gary Jo-|  Jill| Someon- Hillary | Donal-| Gary Jo-|  Jill| Someon-
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| hnson | Stein e else Base | Clint...|d Tru...| hnson | Stein eelse
Bannon Favorability Conway Favorability
Favorable|18% 4%  34% 11% 13% 9% Favorable | 34% 12%  58% 35% 12% 32%
Unfavorable|33% 55% 10% 8% 79% 37% Unfavorable|32% 57% 7% 21% 35% 29%
Not sure|48% 40% 56% 81% 7% 53% Not sure|33% 31% 34% 45%  52% 39%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Hillary | Donal-| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon- Hillary| Donal-| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon-
Base | Clint...]d Tru...| hnson | Stein e else Base | Clint...|d Tru...| hnson | Stein eelse
Congress Approval McConnell Approval
Approve|10% 10% 11% 5% - 6% Approve|16% 9% 22% 27% 3% 7%
Disapprove|75%  77%  71% 71% 96% 87% Disapprove|56%  67%  46% 30% 60% 64%
Not sure|15% 12% 18% 24% 4% 7% Not sure|28% 24% 32% 43% 37% 29%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Hillary | Donal-| Gary Jo-|  Jill| Someon- Hillary | Donal-| Gary Jo-|  Jill| Someon-
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| hnson | Stein e else Base | Clint...|d Tru...| hnson | Stein eelse
Ryan Approval Trump Tax Returns
Release
Approve|37%  22%  51% 64% 10% 43%
) Trump should release|59% 92%  23% 62% 83% 76%
Disapprove|49%  63%  34% 24% 84% 39% tax returns
Notsure|15%  15%  15% 13% 6% 19% Trump should not|29% 3%  59% 21% 8% 16%
release tax returns
Not sure|12% 5%  19% 11% 9% 8%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Hillary | Donal-| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon- Hillary| Donal-| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon-
Base | Clint...]d Tru...| hnson | Stein e else Base | Clint...|d Tru...| hnson | Stein eelse
Background Check Barring Watch List
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Support[89%  96%  81% 94%  98% 82% Support|84%  90%  80% 7% 57% 71%
Oppose| 8% 2% 14% 4% - 17% Oppose| 8% 4% 13% 10% 9% 15%
Not sure| 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% Not sure| 7% 6% 7% 13% 33% 14%

December 6-7, 2016

survey of 1,224 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



] Public Policy
Polling

2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Hillary | Donal-| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon- Hillary| Donal-| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon-
Base | Clint...]d Tru...| hnson | Stein e else Base | Clint...|d Tru...| hnson | Stein eelse
Minimum Wage Unemployment
Increase Increased/Decreased
Most support|29%  50% 8%  16% 34% 13% Under Obama
increasing the Think the|41% 18% 67% 32% 32% 27%
minimum wage to $15 unemployment rate
per hour has increased since
Barack Obama
Most support|19% 26% 11% 11% 30% 19% .
increasing the became President
minimum wage to $12 Think the|48% 74% 20% 52% 48% 57%
per hour unemployment rate
Mostsupport|28%  19%  35%  37% 36%  47% has decreased since
) . Barack Obama
increasing the -
- became President
minimum wage to $10
per hour Not sure|10% 7% 13% 16% 20% 16%
Most support keeping | 13% 3% 24% 21% - 14%
the minimum wage at
$7.25 an hour
Most support| 9% 1%  18% % - 4%
eliminating the
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 3% 1% 4% 8% - 3%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Hillary| Donal-| Gary Jo-|  Jill| Someon- Hillary [ Donal- Gary Jo-| ~ Jill| Someon-
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| hnson | Stein e else Base | Clint...|d Tru...| hnson | Stein eelse
Stock Market New York Times
Up/Down Under Favorability
Obama
Favorable|34% 58% 7% 39% 48% 33%
Think the stock|60% 78%  41% 67% 81% 58%
market has gone up Unfavorable|38% 7% 71% 33% 48% 32%
since Barack Obama Not sure|28% 35%  22% 28% 4% 35%
became President
Think the stock|23% 7%  39% 23% 15% 23%
market has gone
down since Barack
Obama became
President
Not sure|17% 16% 19% 11% 4% 19%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Hillary | Donal-| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon- Hillary | Donal-| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon-
Base | Clint...|]d Tru...| hnson | Stein e else Base | Clint...|d Tru...| hnson | Stein eelse
CNN Favorability Saturday Night Live
Favorable|35% 57%  11% 45%  44% 42% Favorability
Favorable|48% 75% 17% 63% 89% 62%
Unfavorable|48%  22%  76%  43% 29% 39% ° ° ° ° ° °
Unfavorable [ 33% 10% 61% 12% 2% 20%
Notsure[18%  22%  13%  12% 26% 20% ° ’ 0 0 ’ 0
Not sure|19% 15%  22% 25% 8% 19%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Hillary| Donal-| Gary Jo-|  Jill| Someon- Hillary | Donal-| Gary Jo-|  Jill| Someon-
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| hnson | Stein e else Base | Clint...|d Tru...| hnson | Stein eelse
NYTimes / Trump CNN/Trump
Credibility Credibility
The New York Times [ 49% 91% 4% 61% 63% 55% CNN|[48% 87% 4% 65% 65% 51%
Donald Trump [ 40% 2%  84% 1% - 22% Donald Trump (41% 2%  86% 8% - 24%
Not sure|11% 6% 13% 38% 37% 22% Not sure|11% 11% 10% 28% 35% 25%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Hillary| Donal-| Gary Jo- Jill] Someon- Hillary| Donal-| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon-
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| hnson | Stein e else Base | Clint...|d Tru...| hnson | Stein eelse
SNL {'I.'rAump Hamilton Favorability
Credibility Favorable|37%  61% 11%  38% 47% 39%
Saturday Night Live [44% 82% 4% 55% 54% 48%
Unfavorable|23% 3% 45% 2% 2% 21%
Donald Trump | 44% 5% 88% 20% 8% 33%
Not sure|41% 36% 44% 60% 51% 40%
Not sure[12% 13% 9% 25% 38% 19%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Hillary | Donal-| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon- Hillary | Donal-| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon-
Base | Clint...|]d Tru...| hnson | Stein eelse Base | Clint...|d Tru...| hnson | Stein eelse
Candidate With Most Popular Vote: Clinton
Votes Nationally or Trump
POTUS Yes/No Hillary Clinton|73%  95%  49%  84% 87% 78%
Think the candidate|50% 79% 19% 40% 77% 54%
who receives the most Donald Trump|19% 2% 40% 11% 6% 2%
votes nationally in the Not sure| 7% 3%  11% 5% 7% 20%
election for President
should become
President
Don't think the candid-|37% 11% 65% 42% 2% 36%
ate who receives the
most votes nationally
in the election for Pre-
sident should become
President
Not sure | 13% 9%  17% 18% 21% 10%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Hillary| Donal-| Gary Jo-|  Jill| Someon- Hillary | Donal-| Gary Jo-|  Jill| Someon-
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| hnson | Stein e else Base | Clint...[d Tru...| hnson | Stein eelse
CA Votes Included in Millions Voted lllegally
Popular Vote Yes/No for Clinton Yes/No
Think votes from | 73% 91% 53% 84% 66% 83% Think millions of | 32% 6% 60% 26% 33% 15%
California should be people voted illegally
included in the for Hillary Clinton in
national popular vote the Presidential
Don't think votes from|15% 2%  29% 11% 33% 4% election
California should be Don't think millions of | 55% 88% 18% 42% 67% 74%
included in the people voted illegally
national popular vote for Hillary Clinton in
Notsure|129% 7%  18% 5% 1% 12% the Presidential
election
Not sure|14% 6% 22% 32% - 11%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Hillary | Donal-| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon- Hillary| Donal-| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon-
Base | Clint...|]d Tru...| hnson | Stein e else Base | Clint...|d Tru...| hnson | Stein eelse
Soros Paying Trump Clinton Connected to
Protesters Yes/No DC Pizzeria Yes/No
Think George Soros is|42% 13%  73% 52% 35% 43% Think Hillary Clinton| 9% 5%  14% 2% - 24%
paying people to go is connected to a child
and protest Donald sex ring being run out
Trump of a pizzeriain
Don'tthink George|35%  61% 6%  19% 51% 41% Washington DC
Soros is paying Don't think Hillary | 72% 90% 54% 57% 57% 69%
people to go and Clinton is connected
protest Donald Trump to a child sex ring
Not sure|24%  26%  21% 29% 15% 16% being run out of a
pizzeriain
Washington DC
Not sure|19% 6%  32% 41% 43% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Obama Approval Trump Favorability
Approve|50%  88% 86% 58% 20% 7% Favorable[43% 11% 13% 32% 67% 87%
Disapprove|45% 11% 12% 31% 76% 89% Unfavorable|51% 87% 85% 60% 24% 7%
Notsure| 5% 1% 2% 11% 4% 4% Notsure| 6% 2% 2% 8% 10% 5%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Trust More on Secretary of State
SCOTUS: Obama or Preference
Trump John Bolton|13% 8% 6% 6% 19% 25%
0, 0 0/ 0, 0/ )0/
Trust Barack Ot::omrz 52% 92% 88% 59% 20% 10% Bob Corker| 3% 1% 3% 2% % 206
Trust Donald Trump|45% 8% 11% 34% 74% 89% Rudy Giuliani| 20% 6% 14% 21% 21% 28%
more Jon Huntsman| 7% 15% 10% 6% 3% 3%
Notsure| 4% 0% 1% 6% 6% 2% David Petraeus [11% 6% 8% 8% 14% 17%
Dana Rohrabacher| 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0%
Mitt Romney|20%  23% 26% 23% 16% 10%
Someone else / Not|26%  39% 30% 31% 16% 14%
sure
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Bannon Favorability Conway Favorability
Favorable| 18% 6% 6% 10% 25% 47% Favorable|34% 17% 12% 22% 50% 70%
Unfavorable|33% 59% 57% 41% 10% 7% Unfavorable|32% 60% 62% 31% 14% 4%
Not sure|48% 35% 37% 49% 65% 46% Not sure[33% 22% 26% 46% 36% 26%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Congress Approval McConnell Approval
Approve|10% 16% 10% 9% 10% 9% Approve|16% 12% 11% 12% 20% 23%
Disapprove|75% 78% 84% 2% 67% 78% Disapprove|56% 74% 68% 55% 39% 57%
Not sure|15% 6% 7% 19% 23% 13% Not sure|28% 13% 21% 33% 41% 20%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Ryan Approval Trump Tax Returns
Release
Approve|37% 16% 28% 37% 49% 46%
Trump should release|59%  92% 87% 70% 33% 19%
Disapprove|49%  74% 62%  45% 34% 41% P ono retene| 5 ° 5 °
Not sure|15%  10% 11% 18% 17% 13% Trump should not[29% 4% 11% 18% 50% 61%
release tax returns
Not sure|12% 4% 2% 12% 17% 21%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Background Check Barring Watch List
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Support|89%  96% 95% 93% 85% 75% Support|(84% 88% 96% 83% 79% 77%
Oppose| 8% 3% 3% 4% 11% 18% Oppose| 8% 5% 3% 10% 8% 16%
Not sure| 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 7% Not sure| 7% 7% 1% 7% 13% 7%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Minimum Wage Unemployment
Increase Increased/Decreased
Most support|29%  74% 48% 23% 11% 6% Under Obama
increasing the Think the|41% 27% 19% 32% 56% 75%
minimum wage to $15 unemployment rate
per hour has increased since
Most support|19%  16% 21% 27% 11% 8% b Bﬁ]’“;[ Oti’g‘mna:
increasing the ecame Freside
minimum wage to $12 Think the[48% 68% 7% 55% 30% 13%
per hour unemployment rate
Most support|28% 8% 19%  30% 44% 26% has decreased since
. . Barack Obama
increasing the became President
minimum wage to $10
per hour Not sure|10% 6% 4% 13% 14% 12%
Most support keeping | 13% 1% 4% 11% 18% 31%
the minimum wage at
$7.25 an hour
Most support| 9% 1% 1% 7% 10% 26%
eliminating the
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 3% - 1% 2% 5% 4%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Stock Market New York Times
Up/Down Under Favorability
Obama Favorable|34%  72% 57% 35% 10% 6%
Think the stock |[60%  86% 76% 63% 48% 34%
market has gone p ’ ? ° ? ° ’ Unfavorable|38% 9% 14% 23% 65% 77%
since Barack Obama Not sure(28%  19% 28% 42% 25% 18%
became President
Think the stock[23% 11% 16% 16% 29% 41%
market has gone
down since Barack
Obama became
President
Not sure|17% 2% 8% 20% 23% 25%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
CNN Favorability Saturday Night Live
Favorable|35%  55% 61%  40% 15% 7% Favorability
Favorable|48% 71% 7% 61% 22% 11%
Unfavorable|48%  36% 21% 33% 71% 79% ? ’ ? ’ ? ?
Unfavorable[33%  20% 10% 18% 51% 72%
Notsure|18% 9% 8%  26% 14% 14% ? ° ’ ° ’ °
Not sure|19% 9% 12% 21% 27% 17%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
NYTimes / Trump CNN/Trump
Credibility Credibility
The New York Times|49%  89% 85% 58% 16% 8% CNN|48% 87% 85% 56% 13% 9%
Donald Trump|40% 8% 12% 24% 69% 82% Donald Trump|41% 9% 10% 26% 71% 85%
Not sure|11% 2% 3% 18% 15% 9% Not sure|11% 5% 5% 18% 16% 6%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very|[ Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
SNL / Trump Hamilton Favorability
Credibility Favorable|37%  71% 62%  38% 16% 6%
Saturday Night Live|44%  87% 81% 50% 10% 6%
vy °oE ° ° ° ° Unfavorable|23% 8% %  10% 39% 52%
Donald Trump |44% 9% 11% 32% 75% 86%
Not sure|41% 21% 31% 52% 46% 42%
Not sure|12% 4% 9% 17% 15% 8%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Candidate With Most Popular Vote: Clinton
Votes Nationally or Trump
POTUS Yes/No Hillary Clinton|73%  94% 91% 7% 58% 51%
Think the candidate|50%  75% 80% 58% 24% 17%
who receives the most Donald Trump | 19% 5% 7% 16% 29% 40%
votes nationally in the Notsure| 7% 2% 2% 8% 13% 9%
election for President
should become
President
Don't think the candid-|37% 17% 16% 26% 59% 66%
ate who receives the
most votes nationally
in the election for Pre-
sident should become
President
Not sure|13% 9% 4% 16% 17% 17%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
CA Votes Included in Millions Voted lllegally
Popular Vote Yes/No for Clinton Yes/No
Think votes from|73%  92% 87% 7% 57% 56% Think millions of [32%  16% 14% 20% 47% 67%
California should be people voted illegally
included in the for Hillary Clinton in
national popular vote the Presidential
Don't think votes from|15% 5% 8% 11% 22% 28% election
California should be Don't think millions of|55% 81% 82% 65% 29% 15%
included in the people voted illegally
national popular vote for Hillary Clinton in
Notsure|12% 4% 5% 12% 21% 15% the Presidential
election
Not sure|14% 3% 4% 15% 24% 18%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Soros Paying Trump Clinton Connected to
Protesters Yes/No DC Pizzeria Yes/No
Think George Soros is|42%  18% 19% 29% 65% 80% Think Hillary Clinton| 9%  10% 6% 6% 11% 13%
paying people to go is connected to a child
and protest Donald sex ring being run out
Trump of a pizzeriain
Don't think George|35%  67% 61% 35% 13% 5% Washington DC
Soros is paying Don't think Hillary|72%  86% 90% 75% 58% 49%
people to go and Clinton is connected
protest Donald Trump to achild sex ring
Not sure|24%  15% 20%  36% 22% 15% being run out of a
pizzeria in
Washington DC
Not sure|19% 4% 3% 18% 31% 38%
Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Obama Approval Trump Favorability
Approve|50% 59% 39% Favorable | 43% 36% 50%
Disapprove|45% 34% 58% Unfavorable|51% 58% 43%
Not sure| 5% 7% 3% Not sure| 6% 5% 7%
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Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Trust More on Secretary of State
SCOTUS: Obama or Preference
Trump John Bolton|13%  10% 16%
Trust Barack Otz:cr:ﬁrz 52% 61% 40% Bob Corker| 3% 3% 3%
Trust Donald Trump|45%  35% 55% Rudy Giuliani|20%  20%  20%
more Jon Huntsman| 7% 5% 9%
Notsure| 4% 3% 4% David Petraeus [11%  10% 11%
Dana Rohrabacher| 1% 1% 1%
Mitt Romney | 20% 19% 20%
Someone else / Not| 26% 32% 18%
sure
Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Bannon Favorability Conway Favorability
Favorable [ 18% 14% 23% Favorable|34% 25% 44%
Unfavorable|33% 35% 31% Unfavorable|32% 38% 26%
Not sure[48% 51% 46% Not sure|33% 37% 29%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Congress Approval McConnell Approval
Approve|10% 9% 12% Approve|16% 12% 20%
Disapprove|75% 74% 75% Disapprove|56% 54% 59%
Not sure|15% 17% 13% Not sure|28% 35% 21%
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...] Man
Ryan Approval Trump Tax Returns
Approve|37% 33% 40% Release
Disapprove|49% 49% 48% Trump Sho?;g ::Itiﬁg 59% 67%  50%
Notsure|15%  18% 12% Trump should not{29%  22% 38%

release tax returns
Not sure|12% 11% 12%

Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Background Check Barring Watch List
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Support|89% 91% 87% Support|84% 89% 80%
Oppose| 8% 6% 9% Oppose| 8% 5% 12%
Not sure| 3% 3% 4% Not sure| 7% 6% 8%
December 6-7, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Unemployment
Increased/Decreased
Under Obama

Think the
unemployment rate
has increased since
Barack Obama
became President

Think the
unemployment rate
has decreased since
Barack Obama
became President

Not sure

41% 35% 49%

48% 55% 40%

10% 10% 11%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Minimum Wage
Increase
Most support|29% 36% 20%
increasing the
minimum wage to $15
per hour
Most support|19% 19% 19%
increasing the
minimum wage to $12
per hour
Most support|28% 28% 28%
increasing the
minimum wage to $10
per hour
Most support keeping [ 13% 10% 17%
the minimum wage at
$7.25 an hour
Most support| 9% 6% 13%
eliminating the
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 3% 2% 3%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Stock Market
Up/Down Under
Obama
Think the stock | 60% 58% 63%

market has gone up
since Barack Obama
became President

Think the stock
market has gone
down since Barack
Obama became
President

Not sure

23%

17%

23% 22%

19% 15%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

New York Times
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

34% 41% 25%
38% 26% 52%
28% 33% 23%
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Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

CNN Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

35% 41% 27%
48% 38% 58%
18% 20% 14%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

NYTimes / Trump
Credibility

The New York Times
Donald Trump

Not sure

49% 59% 39%
40% 32% 49%
11% 10% 12%

Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

SNL / Trump
Credibility

Saturday Night Live
Donald Trump

Not sure

44% 54% 34%
44% 35% 54%
12% 12%  12%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Saturday Night Live
Favorability
Favorable | 48% 55% 41%
Unfavorable|33% 28% 39%
Not sure|19% 17% 20%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
CNN/ Trump
Credibility
CNN | 48% 59% 35%
Donald Trump|41% 31% 51%
Not sure(11% 10% 13%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Hamilton Favorability
Favorable|37% 46% 26%
Unfavorable|23% 18% 28%
Not sure|41% 36% 46%
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Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Candidate With Most
Votes Nationally
POTUS Yes/No

Think the candidate
who receives the most
votes nationally in the

election for President
should become
President

Don't think the candid-

ate who receives the

most votes nationally

in the election for Pre-

sident should become
President

Not sure

50% 59% 40%

37% 28% 46%

13% 12% 14%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Popular Vote: Clinton
or Trump

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump

73% 76% 71%
19% 19% 20%

Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

CA Votes Included in
Popular Vote Yes/No

Think votes from
California should be
included in the
national popular vote

Don't think votes from
California should be
included in the
national popular vote

Not sure

73%  79% 67%

15% 9% 21%

12% 12% 13%

Not sure| 7% 5% 9%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man

Millions Voted lllegally
for Clinton Yes/No

Think millions of
people voted illegally
for Hillary Clinton in
the Presidential
election

Don't think millions of
people voted illegally
for Hillary Clinton in
the Presidential
election

Not sure

32% 24% 39%

55% 65% 43%

14% 10% 18%
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...] Man
Soros Paying Trump Clinton Connected to
Protesters Yes/No DC Pizzeria Yes/No
Think George Soros is|42% 33% 51% Think Hillary Clinton| 9% 9% 9%
paying people to go is connected to a child
and protest Donald sex ring being run out
Trump of a pizzeriain
Don't think George [ 35% 40% 29% Washington DC
Soros is paying Don't think Hillary | 72% 7% 66%
people to go and Clinton is connected
protest Donald Trump to a child sex ring
Notsure|24%  27% 20% being run out of a

pizzeriain
Washington DC

Not sure|19% 14% 25%

Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Obama Approval Trump Favorability
Approve|50% 83% 9% 40% Favorable [ 43% 14% 82% 44%
Disapprove|45% 13% 87% 49% Unfavorable|51% 82% 12% 45%
Not sure| 5% 4% 3% 10% Not sure| 6% 4% 6% 11%
Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other
Trust More on
SCOTUS: Obama or
Trump
Trust Barack Obama|52% 86% 11% 40%
more
Trust Donald Trump [ 45% 12% 85% 53%
more
Not sure| 4% 2% 4% 7%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Secretary of State Bannon Favorability
Preference Favorable|18% % 35% 16%
John Bolton | 13% 7% 20% 14%
Unfavorable|33% 50% 14% 27%
Bob Corker| 3% 2% 4% 3%
Not sure|48% 43% 51% 57%
Rudy Giuliani | 20% 14% 29% 20%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 10% 3% 6%
David Petraeus | 11% 8% 16% 9%
Dana Rohrabacher| 1% 2% 1% 0%
Mitt Romney | 20% 24% 13% 23%
Someone else / Not [ 26% 34% 14% 25%
sure
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Conway Favorability Congress Approval
Favorable|34% 16% 57% 37% Approve|10% 12% 10% 7%
Unfavorable|32% 52% 11% 23% Disapprove|75% 76% 75% 2%
Not sure|33% 32% 31% 40% Not sure|15% 12% 15% 21%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
McConnell Approval Ryan Approval
Approve| 16% 10% 23% 15% Approve|37% 23% 51% 45%
Disapprove|56% 65% 49% 48% Disapprove | 49% 63% 37% 36%
Not sure|28% 24% 28% 37% Not sure|15% 15% 13% 19%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump Tax Returns Background Check
Release Support/Oppose
Trump should release|59% 86% 27% 50% Support|89% 95% 79% 91%
taxreturns Oppose| 8% 3% 14% 8%
Trump should not|29% 8% 55% 36% o 0 0 0
release tax returns Not sure| 3% 2% 6% 1%
Not sure| 12% 6% 18% 15%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Barring Watch List Minimum Wage
Support/Oppose Increase
Support|84% 88% 78% 86% Most support|29% 49% % 18%
increasing the
Oppose| 8% 4% 12% 11% minimum wage to $15
Not sure| 7% 7% 10% 3% per hour
Most support|19% 25% 9% 21%
increasing the
minimum wage to $12
per hour
Most support|28% 18% 36% 35%
increasing the
minimum wage to $10
per hour
Most support keeping [ 13% 5% 26% 13%
the minimum wage at
$7.25 an hour
Most support| 9% 2% 17% 12%
eliminating the
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 3% 1% 5% 2%
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Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Unemployment Stock Market
Increased/Decreased Up/Down Under
Under Obama Obama
Think the|41% 26% 64% 39% Think the stock|60% 76% 41% 59%
unemployment rate market has gone up
has increased since since Barack Obama
Barack Obama became President
became President Think the stock | 23% 9% 39% 25%
Think the [48% 66% 25% 46% market has gone
unemployment rate down since Barack
has decreased since Obama became
Barack Obama President
became President Not sure|17% 15% 20% 16%
Not sure|10% 8% 11% 15%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
New York Times CNN Favorability
Favorability Favorable |35% 55% 13% 26%
Favorable|34% 54% 9% 27%
Unfavorable|48% 27% 75% 49%
Unfavorable|38% 13% 69% 43%
Not sure|18% 18% 12% 24%
Not sure|28% 32% 22% 30%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Saturday Night Live NYTimes / Trump
Favorability Credibility
Favorable|48% 2% 16% 48% The New York Times [49% 83% 9% 40%
Unfavorable|33% 14% 63% 27% Donald Trump | 40% 10% 80% 40%
Not sure|19% 14% 21% 25% Not sure|11% 7% 11% 19%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
CNN / Trump SNL / Trump
Credibility Credibility
CNN| 48% 79% 11% 40% Saturday Night Live|44% 75% 8% 36%
Donald Trump|41% 10% 81% 43% Donald Trump | 44% 13% 85% 45%
Not sure|11% 11% 8% 17% Not sure|12% 12% 7% 19%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Hamilton Favorability Candidate With Most
Votes Nationally
Favorable|37% 57% 12% 31% POTUS Yes/No
Unfavorable | 23% 7% 46% 20% Think the candidate|50% 76% 21% 40%
Not sure|41% 36% 42% 49% who receives the most
votes nationally in the
election for President
should become
President
Don't think the candid-|37% 16% 62% 41%
ate who receives the
most votes nationally
in the election for Pre-
sident should become
President
Not sure|13% 8% 17% 19%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Popular Vote: Clinton CA Votes Included in
or Trump Popular Vote Yes/No
Hillary Clinton|73% 91% 49% 2% Think votes from | 73% 87% 55% 70%
California should be
Donald Trump|19% 6% 40% 18% included in the
Not sure| 7% 3% 11% 11% national popular vote
Don't think votes from | 15% 6% 29% 13%
California should be
included in the
national popular vote
Not sure|12% 7% 16% 17%
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Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Millions Voted lllegally Soros Paying Trump
for Clinton Yes/No Protesters Yes/No
Think millions of [ 32% 12% 57% 35% Think George Soros is|42% 22% 70% 42%
people voted illegally paying people to go
for Hillary Clinton in and protest Donald
the Presidential Trump
election Don't think George|35% 56% 9% 27%
Don't think millions of [ 55% 81% 22% 47% Soros is paying
people voted illegally people to go and
for Hillary Clinton in protest Donald Trump
the Presidential o o o o
clection Not sure|24% 22% 21% 31%
Not sure|14% 7% 20% 18%
Party Race
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Hispani- African-
Base at n nt / Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton Connected to Obama Approval
DC Pizzeria Yes/No
- - - Approve|50% 2% 41% 87% 61%
Think Hillary Clinton| 9% 6% 13% 10%
is connected to a child Disapprove|45% 23% 53% 12% 35%
sex ring being run out
of a pizzeria in Not sure| 5% 5% 6% 1% 3%
Washington DC
Don't think Hillary | 72% 87% 56% 62%
Clinton is connected
to a child sex ring
being run out of a
pizzeriain
Washington DC
Not sure|19% % 32% 27%
Race
Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Trump Favorability
Favorable|43% 10% 52% 14% 36%
Unfavorable|51% 79% 43% 83% 57%
Not sure| 6% 11% 6% 3% 7%

December 6-7, 2016

survey of 1,224 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




@
| Polling

] Public Policy

Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Trust More on Secretary of State
SCOTUS: Obama or Preference
Trump JohnBolton|13%  11% 15% 4% 4%
Trust Barack Ol?nacr)nrg 52% 78% 42% 92% 64% Bob Corker| 3% 206 3% 6% )
Trust Donald Trump|45%  22% 54% 6% 36% Rudy Giuliani|20%  22% 20% 20% 26%
more Jon Huntsman| 7% 11% 6% 7% 6%
Not sure| 4% - 5% - David Petraeus |11% 5% 12% 9%  13%
Dana Rohrabacher| 1% - 1% 1% 1%
Mitt Romney | 20% 11% 20% 22% 31%
Someone else / Not|26% 38% 24% 31% 20%
sure
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ [ White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Bannon Favorability Conway Favorability
Favorable|18% 3% 23% 4% 3% Favorable|34% 30% 38% 15% 27%
Unfavorable|33% 53% 31% 30% 38% Unfavorable|32% 46% 28% 44% 43%
Not sure|48% 44% 46% 66% 58% Not sure|33% 23% 34% 41% 30%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Congress Approval McConnell Approval
Approve|10% 13% 10% 7% 21% Approve|16% 14% 17% 7% 8%
Disapprove|75% 83% 76% 63% 72% Disapprove|56% 61% 56% 61% 45%
Not sure|15% 4% 15% 29% 8% Not sure|28% 25% 27% 32% 47%
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Ryan Approval Trump Tax Returns
Approve|37%  25% 42% 13%  25% Release
Disapprove|49% 65% 44% 61% 66% Trump shou:all(i :zltiﬁg 59% 3% 52% 88%  74%
Not sure | 15% 10%  14% 26% 9% Trump should not | 29% 22% 35% 2% 21%
release tax returns
Not sure|12% 4% 13% 10% 5%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ [ White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Background Check Barring Watch List
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Support|89% 98% 88% 92% 90% Support|84% 88% 85% 75% 83%
Oppose| 8% 2% 9% 4% 10% Oppose| 8% 3% 9% 8% 12%
Not sure| 3% - 4% 4% - Not sure| 7% 9% 6% 17% 4%
December 6-7, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd. D
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base c | White| Americ...| Other
Minimum Wage Unemployment
Increase Increased/Decreased
Most support|29%  57% 20% 65% 33% Under Obama
increasing the Think the|41% 31% 45% 28% 35%
minimum wage to $15 unemployment rate
per hour has increased since
Most support| 19% 4% 21% 12%  31% Barack Obama
. ) became President
increasing the
minimum wage to $12 Think the[48% 60% 45% 59% 59%
per hour unemployment rate
Most support | 28% 36% 29% 16% 17% has decreased since
increasing the Barack Ok_)ama
minimum wage to $10 became President
per hour Not sure|10% 9% 10% 14% 6%
Most support keeping | 13% 3% 17% 1% 2%
the minimum wage at
$7.25 an hour
Most support| 9% 1% 11% 2% 12%
eliminating the
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 3% - 3% 2% 5%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Stock Market New York Times
Up/Down Under Favorability
Obama Favorable|34%  58% 29%  49% 26%
Think the stock [ 60% 80% 57% 68% 63%
market has gone up Unfavorable|38% 27% 44% 5% 37%
since Barack Obama Not sure[28% 14% 27% 46% 37%
became President
Think the stock|23% 3% 27% 10% 19%
market has gone
down since Barack
Obama became
President
Not sure|17% 17% 16% 22% 19%
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
CNN Favorability Saturday Night Live
Favorable|35%  41% 31% 60%  34% Favorability
Favorable|48% 67% 44% 62% 50%
Unfavorable|48% 51% 51% 17% 47%
Unfavorable|33% 27% 37% 13%  34%
Not sure | 18% 8% 18% 24%  19% 0 ° ° ° °
Not sure|19% 6% 19% 26% 17%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
NYTimes / Trump CNN/Trump
Credibility Credibility
The New York Times|49% 7% 41% 86% 51% CNN|48% 68% 42% 74% 51%
Donald Trump [ 40% 17% 47% 6% 35% Donald Trump [41% 17% 48% 6% 39%
Not sure|11% 6% 12% 8% 14% Not sure|11% 16% 10% 20% 10%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
SNL / Trump Hamilton Favorability
Credibilit
oy Favorable|37%  48% 33% 46%  46%
Saturday Night Live|44% 73% 37% 70% 51%
Unfavorable|23% 5% 26% 14% 13%
Donald Trump | 44% 17% 52% 10% 37%
Not sure|41% 47% 40% 40% 40%
Not sure|12% 10% 11% 20% 12%
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base c | White| Americ...| Other
Candidate With Most Popular Vote: Clinton
Votes Nationally or Trump
POTUS Yes/No Hillary Clinton | 73%  94%  69% 95%  63%
Think the candidate | 50% 63% 46% 68% 51%
who receives the most Donald Trump|19% 6% 23% 3% 26%
votes nationally in the Not sure| 7% - 9% 206 11%
election for President
should become
President
Don't think the candid-|37% 26% 40% 25% 24%
ate who receives the
most votes nationally
in the election for Pre-
sident should become
President
Not sure|13% 11% 13% 7% 24%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
CA Votes Included in Millions Voted lllegally
Popular Vote Yes/No for Clinton Yes/No
Think votes from|73% 85% 71% 81% 68% Think millions of [ 32% 35% 35% 4% 23%
California should be people voted illegally
included in the for Hillary Clinton in
national popular vote the Presidential
Don't think votes from | 15% 9% 17% 5% 12% election
California should be Don't think millions of | 55% 63% 49% 95% 54%
included in the people voted illegally
national popular vote for Hillary Clinton in
Not sure|12% 6% 12% 15%  20% the Presidential
election
Not sure|14% 2% 16% 2% 24%
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Soros Paying Trump Clinton Connected to
Protesters Yes/No DC Pizzeria Yes/No
Think George Soros is|42% 41% 46% 21%  27% Think Hillary Clinton| 9% 12% 10% 2% 9%
paying people to go is connected to a child
and protest Donald sex ring being run out
Trump of a pizzeriain
Don't think George|35%  51% 30% 58% 28% Washington DC
Soros is paying Don't think Hillary | 72% 66% 69% 94% 73%
people to go and Clinton is connected
protest Donald Trump to a child sex ring
Not sure| 24% 8% 24% 21%  45% being run out of a
pizzeriain
Washington DC
Not sure|19% 22% 21% 4% 18%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Obama Approval Trump Favorability
Approve(50% 64% 52% 47% 44% Favorable|43% 23% 39% 48% 51%
Disapprove[45% 25% 45% 48% 51% Unfavorable|51% 74% 55% 48% 41%
Not sure| 5% 11% 3% 5% 5% Not sure| 6% 4% 7% 5% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trust More on
SCOTUS: Obama or
Trump
Trust Barack Obama|52% 61% 54% 49% 48%
more
Trust Donald Trump|45% 26% 45% 48% 50%
more
Not sure| 4% 13% 1% 3% 2%
December 6-7, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 a/p
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Secretary of State Bannon Favorability
Preference Favorable|18% 16% 15% 20%  19%
John Bolton|13% 13% 8% 11% 19%
Unfavorable|33% 35% 30% 38% 29%
Bob Corker| 3% - 5% 3% 3%
Not sure|48% 49% 55% 42% 52%
Rudy Giuliani{20% 13% 29% 18% 19%
Jon Huntsman| 7% - 9% 7% 8%
David Petraeus|11% 6% 7% 15% 11%
Dana Rohrabacher| 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Mitt Romney|20% 6% 17% 26% 21%
Someone else/Not|[26% 60% 26% 20% 17%
sure
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Conway Favorability Congress Approval
Favorable|34% 27% 35% 34% 37% Approve|10% 3% 16% 8% 12%
Unfavorable|32% 43% 27% 34% 30% Disapprove|75% 69% 70% 80% 75%
Not sure|33% 30% 39% 32% 32% Not sure|15% 28% 14% 12% 14%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
McConnell Approval Ryan Approval
Approve|16% 6% 13% 17% 21% Approve|37% 28% 37% 36% 41%
Disapprove|56% 56% 53% 60% 55% Disapprove|49% 54% 51% 50% 41%
Not sure|28% 38% 34% 24% 24% Not sure|15% 19% 12% 13% 17%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Tax Returns
Release
Trump should release|59% 60% 63% 59% 55%
tax returns
Trump should not[{29% 24% 29% 29% 33%
release tax returns
Not sure|[12% 16% 8% 12% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Barring Watch List
Support/Oppose
Support|(84% 75% 86% 85% 86%
Oppose| 8% 13% 9% 7% 7%
Not sure| 7% 11% 5% 8% 7%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Background Check
Support/Oppose
Support|89% 92% 87% 90% 88%
Oppose| 8% 8% 10% 6% 7%
Not sure| 3% - 3% 4% 5%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Minimum Wage
Increase
Most support|29% 39% 27% 28% 27%
increasing the
minimum wage to $15
per hour
Most support|19% 7% 20% 20% 22%
increasing the
minimum wage to $12
per hour
Most support|28% 23% 27% 27% 31%
increasing the
minimum wage to $10
per hour
Most support keeping [13% 15% 12% 15% 12%
the minimum wage at
$7.25 an hour
Most support| 9% 11% 10% 9% %
eliminating the
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 3% 5% 4% 1% 2%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Unemployment Stock Market
Increased/Decreased Up/Down Under
Under Obama Obama
Think the|41% 32% 43% 43% 42% Think the stock|60% 57% 69% 59% 57%
unemployment rate market has gone up
has increased since since Barack Obama
Barack Obama became President
became President Think the stock|23% 20% 17% 27%  23%
Think the|48% 57% 48% 47% 46% market has gone
unemployment rate down since Barack
has decreased since Obama became
Barack Obama President
became President Notsure|17% 23% 14% 15%  20%
Not sure|10% 11% 9% 10% 12%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
New Yor_k_ Times CNN Favorability
Favorability Favorable|35% 32% 36% 36%  34%
Favorable|34% 44% 38% 32% 27%
Unfavorable|48% 45% 52% 47% 46%
Unfavorable(38% 30% 37% 38% 42%
Not sure{18% 23% 13% 17% 20%
Not sure|[28% 27% 24% 30% 31%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Saturday Night Live NYTimes / Trump
Favorability Credibility
Favorable[48% 53% 58% 49% 37% The New York Times|49% 53% 50% 51% 44%
Unfavorable|33% 34% 31% 32% 36% Donald Trump|40% 33% 38% 40% 44%
Not sure(19% 14% 11% 19% 27% Not sure{11% 14% 13% 8% 12%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
CNN/ Trump SNL / Trump
Credibility Credibility
CNN|48% 53% 45% 50% 46% Saturday Night Live|44% 56% 48% 44% 36%
Donald Trump|[41% 30% 40% 41% 45% Donald Trump|44% 28% 43% 46% 49%
Not sure|11% 17% 15% 9% 9% Not sure|12% 16% 9% 10% 15%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Hamilton Favorability Candidate With Most
Votes Nationally
Favorable|37% 52% 37% 37% 28% POTUS Yes/No
Unfavorable| 23% 18% 21% 23%  26% Think the candidate|50% 47% 49% 53%  50%
Notsure[41% 30% 42% 40%  46% who receives the most
votes nationally in the
election for President
should become
President
Don't think the candid-|37% 38% 39% 33% 38%
ate who receives the
most votes nationally
in the election for Pre-
sident should become
President
Not sure|13% 15% 12% 14% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Popular Vote: Clinton
or Trump
Hillary Clinton|73% 71% 78% 72% 73%
Donald Trump|19% 16% 19% 20% 21%
Not sure| 7% 14% 3% 8% 7%
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Base

Age

18 to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Millions Voted lllegally
for Clinton Yes/No

Think millions of
people voted illegally
for Hillary Clinton in
the Presidential
election

Don't think millions of
people voted illegally
for Hillary Clinton in
the Presidential
election

Not sure

32%

55%

14%

31%

56%

13%

33%

56%

11%

28%

57%

14%

35%

49%

16%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
CA Votes Included in
Popular Vote Yes/No
Think votes from|73% 75% 78% 73% 67%
California should be
included in the
national popular vote
Don't think votes from|[15% 14% 12% 15% 16%
California should be
included in the
national popular vote
Not sure{12% 10% 10% 11% 16%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Soros Paying Trump
Protesters Yes/No
Think George Soros is|42% 40% 45% 39% 43%
paying people to go
and protest Donald
Trump
Don't think George[35% 34% 38% 38% 28%
Soros is paying
people to go and
protest Donald Trump
Not sure|[24% 26% 17% 23% 29%

Base

Age

18 to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Clinton Connected to
DC Pizzeria Yes/No

Think Hillary Clinton
is connected to a child
sex ring being run out

of a pizzeriain
Washington DC

Don't think Hillary
Clinton is connected
to a child sex ring
being run out of a
pizzeriain
Washington DC

Not sure

9%

2%

19%

13%

64%

23%

16%

68%

16%

5%

76%

19%

6%

74%

20%
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Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Obama Approval
Approve|50%  45% 67%
Disapprove|45% 51% 21%
Not sure| 5% 3% 12%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...

Trust More on
SCOTUS: Obama or
Trump

Trust Barack Obama|52% 47% 69%
more

Trust Donald Trump[45%  51% 20%
more

Not sure| 4% 2% 11%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Bannon Favorability

Favorable|18% 20% 10%

Unfavorable|33%  34% 31%

Not sure[48%  46% 59%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Trump Favorability
Favorable|43%  48% 23%
Unfavorable|51%  46% 2%
Not sure| 6% 6% 5%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Secretary of State
Preference
John Bolton|13%  15% 4%
Bob Corker| 3% 3% 1%
Rudy Giuliani{20% 20% 19%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 7% 4%
David Petraeus|11% 13% 3%
Dana Rohrabacher| 1% 1% 2%
Mitt Romney|20% 22% 13%
Someone else / Not|26%  19% 54%
sure
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Conway Favorability
Favorable[34%  38% 18%
Unfavorable|32%  32% 36%
Not sure[33% 30% 46%
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Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Congress Approval
Approve|10% 9% 15%
Disapprove|75% 78% 62%
Not sure|[15% 13% 23%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Ryan Approval
Approve[37% 38% 33%
Disapprove|49% 48% 51%
Not sure[15%  15% 16%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Background Check
Support/Oppose
Support[89% 88% 93%
Oppose| 8% 8% 5%
Not sure| 3% 4% 2%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
McConnell Approval
Approve[16% 16% 13%
Disapprove|56% 58% 50%
Not sure[28% 26% 37%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Trump Tax Returns
Release
Trump should release|59% 54% 7%
tax returns
Trump should not|29%  34% 10%
release tax returns
Not sure{12% 11% 13%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Barring Watch List
Support/Oppose
Support|84% 83% 89%
Oppose| 8% 10% 4%
Not sure| 7% 7% 7%
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minimum wage to $15
per hour

Most support
increasing the
minimum wage to $12
per hour

Most support
increasing the
minimum wage to $10
per hour

Most support keeping
the minimum wage at
$7.25 an hour

Most support
eliminating the
minimum wage

altogether

Not sure

19%

28%

13%

9%

3%

20% 16%

29% 23%

14% 9%

11% 1%

2% 7%

unemployment rate
has increased since
Barack Obama
became President

Think the
unemployment rate
has decreased since
Barack Obama
became President

Not sure

Mode Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
Minimum Wage Unemployment
Increase Increased/Decreased
Most support|29%  25% 45% Under Obama
increasing the Think the|41% 43% 34%

48% 47% 52%

10% 10% 14%

Base

Mode

Pho...|Intern...

Stock Market
Up/Down Under
Obama

Think the stock
market has gone up
since Barack Obama
became President

Think the stock
market has gone
down since Barack
Obama became
President

Not sure

60%

23%

17%

62% 56%

23% 22%

16% 22%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

New York Times
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

34% 28% 57%
38% 44% 15%
28% 28% 29%
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Donald Trump

40%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
CNN Favorability
Favorable|35% 31% 49%
Unfavorable|48%  52% 31%
Not sure|[18% 17% 20%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
NYTimes / Trump
Credibility
The New York Times[49%  46% 62%

44% 24%

Donald Trump

Not sure

44%
12%

Not sure|11%  10% 13%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
SNL / Trump
Credibility
Saturday Night Live|[44%  39% 65%

49% 24%
12% 11%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Saturday Night Live
Favorability
Favorable[48%  42% 71%
Unfavorable|33%  38% 15%
Not sure[19% 20% 15%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
CNN/ Trump
Credibility
CNN|[48% 44% 61%
Donald Trump|[41% 46% 21%
Not sure|[11% 10% 18%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Hamilton Favorability
Favorable[37%  33% 50%
Unfavorable[23%  25% 12%
Not sure[41% 42% 37%
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Base

Mode

Pho...|Intern...

Candidate With Most
Votes Nationally
POTUS Yes/No

Think the candidate
who receives the most
votes nationally in the

election for President
should become
President

Don't think the candid-

ate who receives the
most votes nationally
in the election for Pre-
sident should become

50%

37%

49% 54%

39% 26%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Popular Vote: Clinton
or Trump

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump

Not sure

73% 73% 75%
19% 21% 15%
7% 6% 10%

President
Not sure|13% 11% 20%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...

CA Votes Included in
Popular Vote Yes/No

Think votes from
California should be
included in the
national popular vote

Don't think votes from
California should be
included in the
national popular vote

Not sure

73%

15%

12%

71% 80%

17% 7%

12% 13%

Millions Voted lllegally
for Clinton Yes/No

Think millions of
people voted illegally
for Hillary Clinton in
the Presidential
election

Don't think millions of
people voted illegally
for Hillary Clinton in
the Presidential
election

Not sure

32% 34% 22%

55%  53% 59%

14% 13% 18%
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Base

Mode

Pho...|Intern...

Soros Paying Trump
Protesters Yes/No

Think George Soros is
paying people to go
and protest Donald

Trump

Don't think George
Soros is paying
people to go and
protest Donald Trump

Not sure

42%

35%

24%

45% 32%

34% 37%

21% 31%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Clinton Connected to
DC Pizzeria Yes/No

Think Hillary Clinton
is connected to a child
sex ring being run out

of a pizzeriain
Washington DC

Don't think Hillary
Clinton is connected
to a child sex ring
being run out of a
pizzeriain
Washington DC

Not sure

9% 7% 18%

2% 74% 62%

19% 19% 20%
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